Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)		SONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):			ss of receiving party(ies)
Charles L. Cywin, Can Mao, Jona	athan Emiegh, Roman	1	r Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
W. Fleck, Ming-Hong Hao, Euger Daniel R. Marshall, Tina Morwick Ronald J. Sorcek, Sanxing Sun,	ne Hickey, Weimin Liu, , Peter Nemoto,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)) attached? 🕼 Yes 🛄 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		1	
🖬 Assignment	🖵 Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	900 Ridgebury Rd.
		P.O. Box 368	
 Other			
		City: <u>Ridgefield</u>	State:CTZip:06877-0368
Execution Date: March 27, 2004		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent	t number(s):		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appli	cation, the execution d	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/730,172			
	Additional numbers at	 tached? 🛄 Yes 🛃 No	
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert P. Raymond		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation		🖵 🛄 Enclosed	
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account n	umber:
Street Address: 900 Ridgebury R	Road, P. O. Box 368		
		02-2955	
City: <u>Ridgefield</u> State: <u>C</u>	TZip: <u>06877-0368</u>	(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge an		nformation is true and o	correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original doc	1	() -1	
David A. Dow Name of Person Signing		Signature	<u>May 7, 2004</u>
) nber of pages including cover	Signature	Date
	nder of Dadies Incidono Coval	somer anacoments and do	CUMENCE: Line 1
Mail o	locuments to be recorded with	required cover sheet informat	lon to:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Page 2,

US Patent Application No.	10/730,172
Confirmation No.	2858
Title:	Substituted 3-Amino-Thieno [2,3-b] Pyridine-2-Carboxylic Acid Amide Compounds and Processes for Preparing and Their Uses
Attorney Docket No.	9/244-1-C1

Additional Names of Conveying Party(ies):

Erick Young, Darren Disalvo, John Ginn, Pier Cirillo

Case No.: 9/244-1-C1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I (We), the undersigned,

Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
Status::	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Charles
Middle Name::	L.
Family Name::	CYWIN
City of Residence::	Bethel
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	US
Street of mailing address::	37 Quaker Ridge Road
City of mailing address::	Bethel
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
Country of mailing address::	US
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06801
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	PR China
Status::	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Can
Family Name::	Mao
City of Residence::	New Milford
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	US
Street of mailing address::	216 Willow Springs
City of mailing address::	New Milford
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
State or Province of mailing address::	US
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06776
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
Status::	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Jonathan
Family Name::	EMEIGH
City of Residence::	Danbury
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	US
Street of mailing address::	6 Kenmere Boulevard
City of mailing address::	Danbury
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
Country of mailing address::	US

1

Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06810
---	-------

	_
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	DE
Status:	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Roman
Middle Name::	Wolfgang
	FLECK
Family Name:	
City of Residence::	Greenwich
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	US
Street of mailing address::	24 Comly Avenue
City of mailing address::	Greenwich
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
Country of mailing address::	ŪŠ
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06831
Postal of ZIP Code of maining address	00851
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
	Full Capacity
Status::	
Given Name::	Ming-Hong
Family Name::	HAO
City of Residence::	Ridgefield
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	US
Street of mailing address::	11 Scodon Drive
City of mailing address::	Ridgefield
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
Country of mailing address::	US
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06877
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
	Full Capacity
Status::	
Given Name::	Eugene
Family Name::	HICKEY
City of Residence::	Danbury
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	US
Street of mailing address::	5 Woodbury Drive
City of mailing address::	Danbury
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
	US
Country of mailing address::	06811
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	0811
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
	Full Capacity
Status::	
Given Name::	Weimin
Family Name::	LIŲ

City of Residence::	Sandy Hook
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	US
Street of mailing address::	10 Russett Road
City of mailing address::	Sandy Hook
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
	US
Country of mailing address::	06482
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	00482
A 1'	Inventor
Applicant Authority Type::	
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
Status::	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Daniel
Middle Name::	Richard
Family Name::	MARSHALL
City of Residence::	Norwalk
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	US
Street of mailing address::	219 Flax Hill Rd
City of mailing address::	Norwalk
State or Province of mailing address::	СТ
Country of mailing address::	ŪŠ
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06854
Tostar of Zip Code of maning address.	0005.
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
Status::	Full Capacity
	Tina
Given Name::	MORWICK
Family Name::	New Milford
City of Residence::	
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	US
Street of mailing address::	114 Taylor Road
City of mailing address::	New Milford
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
Country of mailing address::	US
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06776
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
Status::	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Peter
Family Name::	NEMOTO
City of Residence::	Southbury
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	ŪŠ
Street of mailing address::	91 Quaker Farms Road
City of mailing address::	Southbury
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
Country of mailing address::	US
Country of manning address	00

Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06488
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
Status::	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Ronald
Middle Name::	John
Family Name:	SORCEK
City of Residence::	Bethel
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	ŬŜ
Street of mailing address::	8D Beach Street
City of mailing address::	Bethel
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
Country of mailing address::	US
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06810
Postal of Zip Code of maning address	00810
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
Status::	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Sanxing
Family Name::	SUN
City of Residence::	Danbury
State or Province of Residence::	СТ
Country of Residence::	US
Street of mailing address::	38 Padanaram Road
City of mailing address::	Danbury
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
Country of mailing address::	US
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06811
A aulieant Authority Tymor	Inventor
Applicant Authority Type::	US
Primary Citizenship Country::	
Status::	Full Capacity Jiang-Ping
Given Name::	WU
Family Name::	Danbury
City of Residence::	CT
State or Province of Residence::	
Country of Residence::	US 128 Tales Diago Scoth
Street of mailing address::	138 Lake Place South
City of mailing address::	Danbury
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
Country of mailing address::	US
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06810
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
Status::	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Erick

YOUNG

.

City of Residence::	Danbury
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	US
Street of mailing address::	36 Faith Lane
City of mailing address::	Danbury
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
	US
Country of mailing address::	06810
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	00810
	T
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
Status::	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Darren
Family Name::	Disalvo
City of Residence::	New Milford
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	US
Street of mailing address::	1 Elena Dr.
City of mailing address::	New Milford
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
	US
Country of mailing address::	
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06776
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
Status:	Full Capacity
Given Name::	John
	GINN
Family Name::	New Milford
City of Residence:	
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	US
Street of mailing address::	15 Burnham Rd.
City of mailing address::	New Milford
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
Country of mailing address::	US
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06776
· -	
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country .:	US
Status:	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Pier
Family Name::	CIRILLO
City of Residence::	Woodbury
	CT
State or Province of Residence::	
Country of Residence::	US 190 Weshington Rd
Street of mailing address::	180 Washington Rd.
City of mailing address::	Woodbury
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
Country of mailing address::	US
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06798
• <u> </u>	

•

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware having a place of business at 900 Ridgebury Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877-0368 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled:

SUBSTITUTED 3-AMINO-THIENO [2,3-b]PYRIDINE-2-CARBOXYLIC ACID AMIDE COMPOUNDS AND PROCESSES FOR PREPARING AND THEIR USES

which

 \square

was executed by me (us) on

was filed on December 6, 2003, and accorded Serial No.: 10/730,172

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

Agree said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applicants for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	DATE
Charles L. CYWIN	12/31/03
Can MAO my ha	01/07/04

Landar EMECH	
Jonathan EMEIGH	
Datur	Di lag latt
	01/08/04
Roman Wolfgang FLECK	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
his flaw	1/07/04
	1101107
Ming-Hong HAO	
5 d	0609-2000
Eugene HOKEY	
and and	1/5/04
Weimin LIU	
CAS PALLA	
- Descuri	1-5-04
Daniel Richard MARSHALL	
Sina mornich	
	1-06-04
Tina MORWICK	
A.LO	1-09-04
Peter NEMOTO	
Rould In	
Ronald John Sorrad Ronald John SORCEK	1-13-04
Sansi'in tun	
Sanxing SUN	1-13/04
	,
Jiang-Ping WU	
Linna Bind WIL	01/05/04
Jiang-ring wo	
Erdeyaine	UNIOEKCY
ErickYOUNG	ľ v
Vana Vich	01/05/04
Darren DISALVO	
A	
John GINN	61)06/2064
	61)0612064 01/05/04
Rentionens billo	21/05/04
Pier CIRILLO	

ASSIGN.FORM.DOC/LGL/PAT/FRMS/TMP/PAT

£?

PATENT REEL: 014608 FRAME: 0151

Case No.: 9/244-1-C1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one Dollar (1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I (We), the undersigned,

Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
Status::	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Charles
Middle Name::	L.
Family Name::	CYWIN
City of Residence::	Bethel
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	US
Street of mailing address::	37 Quaker Ridge Road
City of mailing address::	Bethel
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
Country of mailing address::	US
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06801
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	PR China
Status::	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Can
Family Name::	Mao
City of Residence::	New Milford
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	US
Street of mailing address::	216 Willow Springs
City of mailing address::	New Milford
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
Country of mailing address::	US
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06776
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
Status::	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Jonathan
Family Name::	EMEIGH
City of Residence::	Danbury
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	US
Street of mailing address::	6 Kenmere Boulevard
City of mailing address::	Danbury
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
Country of mailing address::	US

i

Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06810
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	DE
Status::	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Roman
Middle Name::	Wolfgang
	FLECK
Family Name:: City of Residence::	Greenwich
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	US 24 Comily Assessed
Street of mailing address::	24 Comly Avenue Greenwich
City of mailing address::	
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
Country of mailing address::	US 06021
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06831
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
Status::	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Ming-Hong
Family Name::	нао
City of Residence::	Ridgefield
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	ŪŠ
Street of mailing address::	11 Scodon Drive
City of mailing address::	Ridgefield
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
Country of mailing address::	US
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06877
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
Status::	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Eugene
Family Name::	HIČKEY
City of Residence::	Danbury
State or Province of Residence::	СТ
Country of Residence::	US
Street of mailing address::	5 Woodbury Drive
City of mailing address::	Danbury
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
Country of mailing address::	US
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06811
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
Status::	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Weimin
Family Name::	LIŲ

City of Residence::	Sandy Hook
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	US
Street of mailing address::	10 Russett Road
City of mailing address::	Sandy Hook
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
Country of mailing address::	US
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06482
Applicant Authority Type:: Primary Citizenship Country:: Status:: Given Name:: Middle Name:: Family Name:: City of Residence:: State or Province of Residence:: Country of Residence:: Street of mailing address:: City of mailing address:: State or Province of mailing address:: State or Province of mailing address:: Country of mailing address:: State or Province of mailing address:: Country of mailing address:: Country of mailing address::	Inventor US Full Capacity Daniel Richard MARSHALL Norwalk CT US 219 Flax Hill Rd Norwalk CT US 06854
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address:: Applicant Authority Type:: Primary Citizenship Country:: Status:: Given Name:: Family Name:: City of Residence:: State or Province of Residence:: Country of Residence:: Street of mailing address:: City of mailing address:: State or Province of mailing address:: Country of mailing address:: Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	Inventor US Full Capacity Tina MORWICK. New Milford CT US 114 Taylor Road New Milford CT US 06776
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
Status::	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Peter
Family Name::	NEMOTO
City of Residence::	Southbury
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	US
Street of mailing address::	91 Quaker Farms Road
City of mailing address::	Southbury
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
State or Province of mailing address::	US

Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06488
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
Status::	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Ronald
Middle Name::	John
	SORCEK
Family Name::	Bethel
City of Residence::	CT
State or Province of Residence::	US
Country of Residence::	8D Beach Street
Street of mailing address::	
City of mailing address::	Bethel
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
Country of mailing address::	US
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06810
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
Status::	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Sanxing
Family Name::	SUN
City of Residence::	Danbury
State or Province of Residence::	СТ
Country of Residence::	US
Street of mailing address::	38 Padanaram Road
City of mailing address::	Danbury
State or Province of mailing address::	СТ
Country of mailing address::	US
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06811
-	
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
Status::	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Jiang-Ping
Family Name::	WU
City of Residence::	Danbury
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	US
Street of mailing address::	138 Lake Place South
City of mailing address::	Danbury
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
Country of mailing address::	US
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06810
- com of the cone of manning marcoss.	
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
Status::	Full Capacity
Cinon Momon	Frield

Given Name:: Family Name::

Erick

YOUNG

City of Residence::	Danbury
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	US
Street of mailing address::	36 Faith Lane
City of mailing address::	Danbury
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
Country of mailing address::	US
	06810
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	00810
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
Status::	
Given Name::	Full Capacity
+-·	Darren
Family Name:	Disalvo
City of Residence::	New Milford
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	US
Street of mailing address::	I Elena Dr.
City of mailing address::	New Milford
State or Province of mailing address::	СТ
Country of mailing address:	US
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address:	0 6 776
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	US
Status:	Full Capacity
Given Name::	John
Family Name::	GINN
City of Residence::	New Milford
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	US
-	
Street of mailing address::	15 Burnham Rd.
City of mailing address::	New Milford
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
Country of mailing address::	US
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06776
A lineare A the miter Tormon	Turnenten
Applicant Authority Type::	Inventor
Primary Citizenship Country::	IT
Status::	Full Capacity
Given Name::	Pier
Family Name::	CIRILLO
City of Residence::	Woodbury
State or Province of Residence::	CT
Country of Residence::	US
Street of mailing address::	180 Washington Rd.
City of mailing address::	Woodbury
State or Province of mailing address::	CT
Country of mailing address::	US
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::	06798
· ····································	

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware having a place of business at 900 Ridgebury Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877-0368 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled:

SUBSTITUTED 3-AMINO-THIENO [2,3-b]PYRIDINE-2-CARBOXYLIC ACID AMIDE COMPOUNDS AND PROCESSES FOR PREPARING AND THEIR USES

which

was executed by me (us) on

was filed on December 6, 2003, and accorded Serial No.: 10/730,172

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

Agree said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applicants for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	DATE
Charles L. CYWIN	
Can MAO	

A	
Jonathan EMEIGH	March 27, 2004
Roman Wolfgang FLECK	1
Ming-Hong HAO	
Eugene HICKEY	
Weimin LIU	
Daniel Richard MARSHALL	
Tina MORWICK	
Peter NEMOTO	
Ronald John SORCEK	
Sanxing SUN	
Jiang-Ping WU	
Eric YOUNG	
Darren DISALVO	
John GINN	
Pier CIRILLO	

ASSIGN.FORM.DOC/LGL/PAT/FRMS/TMP/PAT